only) in shape of Demand Draft in favour of the Registrar (Judicial)? the

High Court of Orissa, Cuttack. However, if the tender documents are

downloaded from the official website of the High Court of Orissa, no tender

fee will be required.

5. A refundable Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 6,500/- (Rupees Six

Thousand Five Hundred only) in shape of Demand Draft in favour of the

Registrar (Judicial), the High Court of Orissa, Cuttack.

6. Address and contact details of firm. (Local address of business place at

Cuttack with contact details)

7. An undertaking in the form of a self-declaration affirming that the bidder